

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaunualii Highway Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Kikiaola Boat Harbor PROJECT NO.: 50B-01-99 Net Length of Project: 0.15 Mile ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - November 26, 1999 BIDS OPENED: January 6, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days				KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		R. I. NAMBA CONSTRUCTION INC.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		DOREEN L. SANCHEZ-REGO CONTRACTOR, INC.		AINA SITE CONSTRUCTION INC.		ROGER TANIGUCHI, INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0300	Borrow Excavation	58	Cu.Yd.	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$130.00	\$7,540.00	\$125.00	\$7,250.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$115.00	\$6,670.00	\$114.00	\$6,612.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$150.00 *	\$8,700.00	\$85.00	\$4,930.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	10	Cu.Yd.	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	# \$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
209.1000	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
503.1010	Concrete Collar (Class A)	4	Each	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,517.00	\$6,068.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,560.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,985.00	\$27,940.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	4	Cu. Yd.	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$496.00	\$1,984.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	26	Lin. Ft.	\$105.00	\$2,730.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$181.00	\$4,706.00	\$270.00	\$7,020.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$310.00	\$8,060.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
604.5101	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 2.00 Ft. to 2.99 Ft.	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$6,675.00	\$6,675.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$20,040.00	\$20,040.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
604.5102	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 2.00 Ft. to 2.99 Ft.	2	Each	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,850.00	\$13,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,550.00	\$23,100.00	\$7,275.00	\$14,550.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
604.5103	Concrete Headwall	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$29,040.00	\$29,040.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
604.5104	Type '1' Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,950.00	\$15,950.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,440.00	\$22,440.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.5105	Type '2' Inlet/Outlet Structure	6	Each	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00 *	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$42,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$40,800.00	\$11,595.00	\$69,570.00	\$6,480.00	\$38,880.00	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
621.4702	Type II Object Marker with Flexible Delineator Post	6	Each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Two Posts	4	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$18,000.00	F.A.	\$18,000.00	F.A.	\$18,000.00	F.A.	\$18,000.00	F.A.	\$18,000.00	F.A.	\$18,000.00	F.A.	\$18,000.00	F.A.	\$18,000.00	F.A.	\$18,000.00	F.A.	\$18,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,410.00	L.S.	* \$9,464.00	L.S.	\$9,822.00	L.S.	* \$10,143.00	L.S.	\$10,500.00	L.S.	\$11,500.00	L.S.	* \$13,439.50	L.S.	* \$17,212.00	L.S.	\$20,200.00	L.S.	\$11,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

**PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Drainage Improvements
Vicinity of Kikiaola Boat Harbor**

PROJECT NO.: 50B-01-99	Net Length of Project: 0.15 Mile
------------------------	----------------------------------

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - November 26, 1999
BIDS OPENED: January 6, 2000

COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days

KOGA ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

R. I. NAMBA CONSTRUCTION
INC.

**KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION
ASSOCIATES, INC.**

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.

HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION
CO., LTD.

DOREEN L. SANCHEZ-
REGO CONTRACTOR, INC.

AINA SITE CONSTRUCTION
INC.

ROGER TANIGUCHI, INC.

ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$121,000.00	*	\$142,104.00		\$147,150.00		* \$149,573.00		\$158,770.00		\$167,392.00		* \$185,834.50		* \$227,332.00		\$267,410.00		\$172,000.00
	Preference (for Bid Evaluation)																						
	A. Hawaii Products				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	B. In-State Contractor				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$121,000.00		\$142,104.00		\$147,150.00		\$149,573.00		\$158,770.00		\$167,392.00		\$185,834.50		\$227,332.00		\$267,410.00		\$172,000.00

* corrected amt

Project Manager: Ross Hironaka
Date: January 25, 2000